506801691 08/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6848510

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
AL MAHENDRA PAN	ICHAL			07/19/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	MINDMI	MINDMICS, INC.			
Street Address:	90 SHEI	90 SHERMAN STREET			
City:	CAMBR	CAMBRIDGE			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02140	02140			
Application Number:		16995742			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		781)658-2054			
Fax Number:	(be sent to	the e-mail address fi		uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(be sent to if provided; 6	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 179550920	ful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:) be sent to if provided; 6 ja	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 179550920 bhn@gillispatentlaw.co	ful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to if provided; 6 ja ;	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 179550920 ohn@gillispatentlaw.co OHN GILLIS	ful, it will be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:) t be sent to if provided; 6 ja ja غ: J	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 179550920 bhn@gillispatentlaw.co	f ul, it will be sen om	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided; 6 jo 2 3 4 4	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 179550920 ohn@gillispatentlaw.co OHN GILLIS 0 COURT ST #215	f ul, it will be sen om	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to if provided; و: J A NUMBER:	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 179550920 ohn@gillispatentlaw.co OHN GILLIS 0 COURT ST #215 NRLINGTON, MASSA0	f ul, it will be sen om	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to if provided; و: J A NUMBER:	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess i179550920 ohn@gillispatentlaw.co OHN GILLIS 0 COURT ST #215 NRLINGTON, MASSA0	f ul, it will be sen om	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(be sent to if provided; و: J A NUMBER:	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess in 179550920 ohn@gillispatentlaw.co OHN GILLIS 0 COURT ST #215 ARLINGTON, MASSAC 0004-0005US1 JOHN GILLIS	f ul, it will be sen om	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(be sent to if provided; و: J A NUMBER:	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess of 179550920 ohn@gillispatentlaw.co OHN GILLIS 0 COURT ST #215 NRLINGTON, MASSAC 0004-0005US1 JOHN GILLIS /john gillis/	f ul, it will be sen om	t via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(<i>if provided;</i> <i>if provided;</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>ja</i> <i>j</i>	the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess in 79550920 ohn@gillispatentlaw.co OHN GILLIS 0 COURT ST #215 ARLINGTON, MASSAO 0004-0005US1 JOHN GILLIS /john gillis/ 08/04/2021	ful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.	

Docket: 0004-0005US1

ASSIGNMENT

I. ASSIGNOR.

I, Jal Mahendra Panchal, residing at 5 Morgan Street, Apt. 2, Somerville, MA 02143 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented a certain improvement described in an Application for Patent of the United States with the following details:

Filing date: 08/17/2020 US Application No. 16/995,742 Title: Earbud for Detecting Biosignals from and Presenting Audio Signals at an Inner Ear Canal and Method Therefor

II. ASSIGNEE.

MindMics, Inc. with taxpayer ID 832395821 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, and has a usual place of business at

90 Sherman Street Cambridge, MA 02140

desires to acquire an interest in the aforementioned Application for Patent, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me, the ASSIGNOR.

III. ASSIGNMENT.

Therefore, in consideration of the agreements duly entered into, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR agrees to assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in the invention as described in the Application, together with the entire right, title and interest in the Application and such Letters Patent as may issue from the Application; the invention, Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR also conveys all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent;

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that this assignment, which includes the entire right, title and interest

PATENT REEL: 057081 FRAME: 0324 Docket: 0004-0005US1

in the invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection, and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patent;

AND, ASSIGNOR further agrees for myself, and for my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to fully secure the invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at ASSIGNEE's expense and charges, including: the execution of Applications for patents in foreign countries, the execution of substitution, reissue, extension, divisional or continuation Applications; providing preliminary or other statements; and providing testimony in any derivation, reexamination, or other proceeding in which the invention or any Application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the Application and with foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries;

AND, ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon the Application or Applications based thereon to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IV. SIGNATURE.

Date:_____July 19, 2021 | 8:36 PM PDT

DocuSigned by: Jal Panchal

Jal Mahendra Panchal